WE DRIVE LIGHT
REV019 v 6/3/2025 www.magnitudeinc.com
M-Series
INPUT:  120VAC
Specification Sheet
Constant Voltage Magnetic
Phase-Dimmable 12/24VDC LED Driver
Customer Service

Width
Length
ORDERING GUIDES - AUTO & MANUAL RESET BREAKERS
MANUAL RESET BREAKERS
Type Max Power Listing Output
M – Magnetic 200 – 200W L – ETL Listed 12 – 12VDC
300 – 300W 24 – 24VDC
AUTO RESET BREAKERS
Type Max Power Listing Output Safety
M – Magnetic 201 – 20W (Class 2) L – ETL Listed 12DC – 12VDC AR – Auto Reset
401 – 40W (Class 2) 24DC – 24VDC
601 – 60W (Class 2)
961,2 – 96W (Class 2)
1003 – 100W
150 – 150W
1Class 2
2 24VDC only
312VDC only
120VAC
CLASS 2
12 / 24VDC
Page 2 of 10 REV019 v 6/3/2025
M-Series
INPUT:  120VAC
Specification Sheet
Customer Service
	 Phone:	 (714) 312-5080
	 Fax:	 (714) 312-5070
	 E-mail:	 CustomerCare@magnitudeinc.com
SPECIFICATIONS
Average voltage measurement required.
Must be measured with Oscilloscope, Multimeters will give inaccurate voltage readings.
INPUT 20W 40W 60W 96W
Input Voltage Range 120VAC ± 5% 120VAC ± 5% 120VAC ± 5% 120VAC ± 5%
Input Frequency 50/60Hz 50/60Hz 50/60Hz 50/60Hz
Input Current 0.29A (12VDC)
0.36A (24VDC)
0.43A (12VDC)
0.40A (24VDC)
0.66A (12VDC)
0.58A (24VDC)
- - -
0.99A (24VDC)
Efficiency 69.73% (12VDC)
81.36% (24VDC)
73.21 % (12VDC)
83.22% (24VDC)
74.00% (12VDC)
83.38% (24VDC)
- - -
81.23% (24VDC)
Power Factor 0.92 (12VDC)
0.93 (24VDC)
0.96 (12VDC)
0.93 (24VDC)
0.96 (12VDC)
0.93 (24VDC)
- - -
0.98 (24VDC)
OUTPUT
Max Load 20W 40W 60W 96W
Output Voltage @ Max Load 12.12 (12VDC)
24.10 (24VDC)
11.52 (12VDC)
22.80 (24VDC)
11.59 (12VDC)
22.40 (24VDC)
- - -
23.20 (24VDC)
Output Current @ Max Load 1.47A (12VDC)
0.925A (24VDC)
3.07A (12VDC)
1.69A (24VDC)